
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (LODG.) NO. 33191 OF 2024

SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2025.01.15
22:27:09
+0530

SBM INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

....Petitioner

Versus

MAKHDOOMI AASHIYANA CHS (Proposed)

....Respondent

Mr. Rohaan Cama *a/w. V. S. Lakshmanan, Yogita Lanjekar, for
Petitioner.*

Mr. Shakeeb Shaikh *a/w. Ms. Alfiya Diamondwala i/b Diamondwala &
Co., for Respondent.*

Mr. Shahid Reha, *Authorized Representative of S.B.M. International Pvt.
Ltd., present.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

Date : January 13, 2025

P. C.

1. This is a Petition filed under Section 37 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

2. To enable Learned Counsel for the Respondent to file a reply, which shall be filed no later than January 27, 2025, and for the Petitioner to file a rejoinder, which shall be filed no later than February 3, 2025, stand over to ***February 13, 2025.***

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]